								FORMER	FORMER	FORMER				
CONTROL		DOAD	STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SO.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
NO.	PROJECT NO.	515	NUMBER	TIFE	LENGIH	WIDIH	AKEA	LENGIN	WIDIN	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSIS	EXCLUDED	COSI
CONCRETE	SLAB CONTINUOUS TYPE BRIDGES	(TVDF 1	110)											
CONCRETE	SLAD CONTINUOUS TITE BRIDGES	(1111)	110)											
11789 000	BRO-7080(32)	OFF	C008001815	110	180.00	30.34	5,461.20				\$577,324.62	\$118,777.52	\$458,547.10	\$83.96
12113 000	BRO-7030(32)	OFF	C007413830	110	142.80	30.20	.,				\$360,627.60	\$20,000.00	\$340,627.60	
12127 000	BRO-7012(20)	OFF	C001203305	110	105.00	30.20	,				\$256,464.55	\$44,721.64	\$211,742.90	
12495 000	BRO-7013(9)	OFF	C001301120	110	117.32		,				\$331,151.48	\$47,642.34	\$283,509.14	
12516 000	BRO-7067(15)	OFF	C006712720	110	110.00	30.34	,				\$340,195.65	\$75,539.65	\$264,656.00	
12642 000	BR-3280(3)	OFF	C005506015	110	122.00	32.33	,				\$386,638.50	\$100,950.60	\$285,687.90	
21211 000	EACNH-275-7(166)	NHS	SL28B00093L	110	91.96	53.54					\$425,584.33	\$53,695.95	\$371,888.38	
21211 000	EACNH-275-7(166)	NHS	SL28B00093R	110	91.96						\$381,055.22	\$51,582.30	\$329,472.92	
30806 000	BRO-7054(10)	OFF	C005404805P	110	198.00	30.33	,				\$325,766.80	\$20,000.00	\$305,766.80	
31379 000	NH-20-5(110)	NHS	S020 36545	110	117.00	46.34	,				\$499,261.70	\$79,997.50	\$419,264.20	
31379 000	NH-20-5(110)	NHS	S020 36806	110	72.00						\$432,531.70	\$79,521.50	\$353,010.20	
31509 000	STPD-98-5(105)	SHS	S098 00512	110	81.15		,				\$311,285.20	\$64,240.60	\$247,044.60	
31562 000	BRO-7020(17)	OFF	C002005215	110	142.35	30.33	,				\$461,719.45	\$71,357.45	\$390,362.00	
31646 000	BRO-7059(14)	OFF	C005904605	110	142.83	30.33	4,332.03				\$357,101.50	\$10,500.00	\$346,601.50	\$80.01
32007 000	BRO-7090(12)	OFF	C009001420	110	145.88	30.33	4,424.54				\$446,350.60	\$90,353.60	\$355,997.00	\$80.46
40910 000	BRO-7085(24)	OFF	C008513405	110	122.41	30.20	/				\$366,522.19	\$68,929.03	\$297,593.16	
41578 000	EACNH-81-2(124)	NHS	U2695D2515	110	130.00	85.33	11,092.90				\$997,448.30	\$163,790.40	\$833,657.90	\$75.15
41717 000	BRO-7065(22)	OFF	C006513220	110	77.00	30.20	2,325.40				\$271,426.10	\$4,500.00	\$266,926.10	\$114.79
41926 000	BRO-7040(23)	OFF	C004001225	110	81.99	32.35	2,652.38				\$211,896.15	\$21,425.83	\$190,470.32	\$71.81
41927 000	BRO-7040(24)	OFF	C004012920	110	102.00	32.35	3,299.70				\$224,816.65	\$21,944.82	\$202,871.83	\$61.48
42183 000	BRO-7030(28)	OFF	C003001525	110	142.12	30.33	4,310.50				\$393,858.75	\$69,446.05	\$324,412.70	\$75.26
	,						ĺ					, ,		
	Total						71,451.68						\$5,474,177.94	
	Total (Phased)						19,851.16						\$1,605,932.30	
	Average Bridge Length				122.04									
	Average Bridge Length (Phased)				106.33									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost				\$114.79									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$105.80									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost				\$50.92									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$75.15									
		1												
	Average Cost per Square Foot	1			\$76.61		CALL	\$77						
	Average Cost per Square Foot (Phased)	1			\$80.90		CALL	\$81						

	Average Cost per Square Meter	-			\$824.66		CALL	\$825						
-					40 5 0 5 0		0.55	4051						-
	Average Cost per Square Meter (Phase	d)			\$870.79		CALL	\$871						
<u> </u>		1							I	1				

CONTROL		ROAD	STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE	PDIDCE	NEW DECK	FORMER BRIDGE	FORMER BRIDGE	FORMER BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SO.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	_	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
110.	TROBECT IVO.	515	IVENIDER	1112	ELITOIII	***************************************	7111271	LLINGIII	***************************************	THE ST	TOTALE COST	COSIS	LICECOLD	
PRESTRESSI	ED CONCRETE I BEAM BRIDGES (T	YPE 210)												-
11395 000	S-77-2(1021)	NHS	S077 06176	210	157.57	202.33	31,881.14				\$2,197,367.69	\$256,606.98	\$1,940,760.71	\$60.87
21211 000	EACNH-275-7(166)	NHS	SL28B00119	210	238.19	41.67	9,925.38				\$654,423.92	\$44,339.59	\$610,084.32	\$61.47
21211 000	EACNH-275-7(166)	NHS	S275 16755	210	238.19	41.67	9,925.38				\$602,979.77	\$44,346.00	\$558,633.77	\$56.28
21901 000	EACNH-6-7(166)	NHS	S006 36428B	210	5,215.85	49.91					\$18,594,973.18	\$181,537.98	\$18,413,435.20	\$70.73
21902 000	EACNH-6-7(167)	NHS	S006 36428A	210	5,402.08	49.91	,				\$19,469,689.59	\$185,270.27	\$19,284,419.33	\$71.53
41578 000	EACNH-81-2(124)	NHS	S081 06123	210	226.04	88.33	19,966.11				\$1,408,713.27	\$103,635.20	\$1,305,078.07	\$65.36
41578 000	EACNH-81-2(124)	NHS	S081 06259	210	248.00	88.33					\$1,570,089.86	\$103,010.25	\$1,467,079.61	\$66.97
41989 000	EACSTPD-14-3(110)	SHS	S014 10067	210	247.04	42.33					\$855,816.50	\$115,807.00	\$740,009.50	\$70.77
42031 000	EACSTPD-92-5(106)	SHS	S092 38367	210	271.69	46.33	12,587.40				\$717,861.30	\$49,118.69	\$668,742.61	\$53.13
42031 000	EACSTPD-92-5(106)	SHS	S092 38387	210	541.69	46.33					\$1,367,800.39	\$50,530.63	\$1,317,269.75	\$52.49
42031 000	EACSTPD-92-5(106)	SHS	S092 38425	210	91.67	46.33	,				\$310,941.39	\$50,808.83	\$260,132.56	\$61.25
42071 000	IM-80-6(76)	INTR	S080 30013	210	290.00	46.34					\$1,588,201.27	\$409,468.77	\$1,178,732.50	\$87.71
51004A 000	STR-92-1(1019)	SHS	SO92 00574	210	86.06	38.33	-,				\$450,108.70	\$130,851.70	\$319,257.00	\$96.78
51082 000	STPN-TMT-26-2(151)	NHS	S026 10469	210	148.75	46.33					\$1,114,798.00	\$83,247.00	\$1,031,551.00	
61272 000	BRO-7024(23)	OFF	CO02400505P	210	149.26	30.33	,				\$455,554.80	\$36,604.40	\$418,950.40	\$92.54
70591 000	EACSTPD-136-3(107)	SHS	S136 03039	210	214.80	37.73					\$714,568.86	\$77,975.10	\$636,593.76	\$78.55
70591 000	EACSTPD-136-3(107)	SHS	S136 03258	210	147.11	37.73					\$647,963.20	\$81,716.90	\$566,246.30	
70591 000	EACSTPD-136-3(107)	SHS	S136 03475	210	106.10	37.73	4,003.15				\$469,163.90	\$74,746.70	\$394,417.20	\$98.53
	m . 1						125 050 10						\$9,248,652.14	
	Total						125,979.19						. , ,	
	Total (Phased)						595,767.66						\$41,862,741.45	
	A D-: J I4b				178.19									
	Average Bridge Length				1/8.19									
	Average Bridge Length (Phased)				1,722.86									
	Average bridge Length (Fliased)				1,722.00									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost				\$149.68									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost				\$147.00									-
	Maximum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$87.71									
	Waximum Square Foot Cost (Filaseu)				φ07.71									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost	1			\$56.28									
	minimi square root cost				φυσ.20									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$52.49									
					ψυ2.17									
	Average Cost per Square Foot	1			\$73.41		CALL	\$73						-
	-21-21age Cost per Square 1 out	1			ψ/Ο-11		CALL	ΨΙΟ						
	Average Cost per Square Foot (Phased)			\$70.27		CALL	\$70						
	-21.52 age Cost per Square 1 oot (1 naseu	,			ψ, υ.Δ.		CALL	Ψ10						
	Average Cost per Square Meter				\$790.22		CALL	\$790						
	g- coor per oquare meter				Ţ.,, O.ZZ		CILLE	ψ. 70						
	Average Cost per Square Meter (Phase	ed)			\$756.35		CALL	\$756						
					7.23.00		CILLE	ψ. ε. θ						
	<u>. i</u>													

			T	1			1				ſ			
								FORMER	FORMER	FORMER				
CONTROL		ROAD	STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
PRESTRESSE	ED CONCRETE TWIN TEE BRIDGES	(TYPE 2	20)											
12031 000	BRO-7066(22)	OFF	C006616140	220	127.00	30.20	3,835.40				\$326,114.94	\$10,000.00	\$316,114.94	\$82.42
12389 000	BRO-7049(18)	OFF	C004941440	220	132.08	30.34	4,007.31				\$307,651.50	\$8,000.00	\$299,651.50	\$74.78
41749 000	BRO-7047(11)	OFF	C004711615	220	113.05	30.34	3,429.94				\$348,778.25	\$54,565.75	\$294,212.50	\$85.78
	Total						11,272.64						\$909,978.94	
	Average Bridge Length				124.04									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost				\$85.78									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost				\$74.78									
	Average Cost per Square Foot				\$80.72		CALL	\$81						
	Average Cost per Square Meter				\$868.91		CALL	\$869						

								FORMER	FORMER	FORMER				
CONTROL		ROAD	STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
PRESTRESSE	ED CONCRETE DECK UNITS (TYPE 2	30)												
11668 000	BRO-7080(21)	OFF	C008003905	230	212.12	30.34					\$560,370.00	\$28,000.00	\$532,370.00	\$82.72
12444 000	EACSTPD-8-6(113)	SHS	S008 07461	230	143.00	42.33					\$484,170.65	\$89,036.70	\$395,133.95	
31430 000	EACSTPD-32-7(105)	SHS	S032 07766	230	92.00	46.33	,				\$460,794.33	\$86,908.09	\$373,886.25	
	EACSTPD-32-7(105)	SHS	S032 08050	230	142.00	46.33					\$548,623.41	\$83,926.59	\$464,696.81	\$70.63
	EACSTPD-32-7(109)	SHS	S032 08711	230	166.17	46.33					\$783,359.11	\$90,764.07	\$692,595.03	
41851 000	STPD-BR-39-2(105)	SHS	S039 00705	230	92.73	42.34	- /				\$432,914.20		\$361,108.00	\$91.97
61187 000	BRO-7021(25)	OFF	C002104805	230	93.08	31.33	,				\$311,567.50	. /	\$274,090.50	
80693 000	BRO-7008(7)	OFF	C000801215P	230	169.95	30.18	5,129.09				\$397,054.30	\$10,000.00	\$387,054.30	\$75.46
							1= (10.00						*******	
	Total						17,618.00						\$1,314,558.25	
	Total (Phased)						25,382.26						\$2,166,376.59	
	A D'1 T d				155.02									
	Average Bridge Length				175.02									
	Average Bridge Length (Phased)				117.20									
	Average Bridge Length (Fliased)				117.20									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost				\$82.72									
	Waxinum Square Foot Cost				φ02.72									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$93.99									
	Maximum Square 1 oot Cost (1 maseu)				ψισι									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost				\$65.28									
					T									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$70.63									
	Average Cost per Square Foot				\$74.61		CALL	\$75						
	Average Cost per Square Foot (Phased))			\$85.35		CALL	\$85						
	Average Cost per Square Meter				\$803.14		CALL	\$803						
	Average Cost per Square Meter (Phase	d)			\$918.70		CALL	\$919						

								FORMER	FORMER	FORMER				
CONTRACT		DOAD	CEDITCETIDE	CEDIC	DDIDGE	DDIDGE	NEW DECK					EXCLUDED	COCTITECS	CO ET
CONTROL			STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE		NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
STEEL GIRD	ER BOX BEAM BRIDGES (TYPE 350)													
42141 000	BR-68-2(102)	SHS	S068 00044	350	174.00	58.63	10,201.62				\$2,149,401.15	\$302,095.00	\$1,847,306.15	\$181.08
	Total						10,201.62						\$1,847,306.15	
							,						, ,	
	Average Bridge Length				174.00									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost				\$181.08									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost				\$181.08									
	Average Cost per Square Foot				\$181.08		CALL	\$181						
	Average Cost per Square Meter				\$1,949.13		CALL	\$1,949						

								FORMER	FORMER	FORMER				
			ampri amripu	amp.*				FORMER	FORMER	FORMER			~~~~~~~~	00 mm
CONTROL		_	STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE	_	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
STEEL GIRD	ER ROLLED BEAM BRIDGES (TYPE	2 360)												
11816 000	BRO-7048(11)	OFF	C004802005	360	292.50	30.20	- ,				\$646,289.05	\$112,182.75	\$534,106.30	\$60.46
12345 000	BRO-7066(27)	OFF	C006603305	360	244.75	30.20	,				\$672,153.50	\$24,000.00	\$648,153.50	\$87.69
12453 000	NH-80-9(826)	INTR	C001301125	360	77.00	30.34	,				\$235,764.81	\$9,838.00	\$225,926.81	\$96.71
31449 000	BRO-7020(16)	OFF	C002014535	360	251.44	30.20	7,593.49				\$835,650.60	\$20,000.00	\$815,650.60	\$107.41
41990 000	EACSTPD-40-4(102)	SHS	S040 07115	360	152.64	42.33	6,461.25				\$551,698.00	\$75,804.60	\$475,893.40	\$73.65
42205 000	BRO-7082(15)	OFF	C008201705	360	102.94	30.33	3,122.17				\$322,829.66	\$40,349.76	\$282,479.90	\$90.48
50609 000	BRO-7023(3)	OFF	C002306405P	360	197.67	30.33	5,995.33				\$709,995.33	\$167,618.03	\$542,377.30	\$90.47
70577A 000	BR-S31C(102)	SHS	SS31C00065	360	193.92	38.33	7,432.95				\$504,855.00	\$64,001.00	\$440,854.00	\$59.31
70591 000	EACSTPD-136-3(107)	SHS	S136 03124	360	100.36	37.73	3,786.58				\$517,362.48	\$145,829.98	\$371,532.50	\$98.12
	Total						52,952.91						\$4,336,974.31	
	Average Bridge Length				179.25									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost				\$107.41									
	•													
	Minimum Square Foot Cost				\$59.31									
	•													
	Average Cost per Square Foot				\$81.90		CALL	\$82						
	J													
	Average Cost per Square Meter				\$881.59		CALL	\$882						
	g p	1			7002107		UILLE	4002						
			- I				I.	1	l.	L	l .			

Ī								FODMED	FORMER	FORMER				
CONTROL		DOAD	STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE	DDIDCE	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
NO.	PROJECT NO.	515	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGIH	WIDIH	AKEA	LENGIH	WIDIH	AKEA	TOTAL COST	COSIS	EXCLUDED	COSI
STEEL GIRD	 DER WELDED PLATE BRIDGES (TYPI	E 370)												
STEEL GIRE	SK (VEEDED TEITTE BRIE GES (TITT	1												
12453 000	NH-80-9(826)	INTR	S080 42235	370	364.29	30.34	11,052.56				\$1,138,726.30	\$74,892.15	\$1,063,834.16	\$96.25
21211 000	EACNH-275-7(166)	NHS	SL28B00048	370	332.09	33.79	11,221.32				\$926,670.92	\$35,357.90	\$891,313.02	\$79.43
21211 000	EACNH-275-7(166)	NHS	S275 16840	370	327.03	33.79	11,050.34				\$914,895.68	\$35,031.97	\$879,863.71	\$79.62
21902 000	EACNH-6-7(167)	NHS	S006 36466A	370	394.03	32.68	12,876.90				\$1,222,828.78	\$45,892.56	\$1,176,936.22	\$91.40
31216 000	BRO-7022(11)	OFF	C002202510P	370	110.27	32.15	3,545.18				\$349,249.50	\$28,000.00	\$321,249.50	\$90.62
61172 000	NH-83-2(125)	NHS	S083 05519	370	137.50	46.33	6,370.38				\$854,948.35	\$148,124.10	\$706,824.25	\$110.95
							ĺ					ŕ	,	
	Total						49,746.30						\$4,333,196.60	
	Total (Phased)						6,370.38						\$706,824.25	
							ĺ						,	
	Average Bridge Length				305.54									
	Average Bridge Length (Phased)				137.50									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost				\$96.25									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$110.95									
	•													
	Minimum Square Foot Cost				\$79.43									
	•				,									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$110.95									
	Average Cost per Square Foot				\$87.11		CALL	\$87						
	3 1				·									
	Average Cost per Square Foot (Phased))			\$110.95		CALL	\$111						
	Average Cost per Square Meter				\$937.60		CALL	\$938						
	,							1. 70						
	Average Cost per Square Meter (Phase	d)			\$1,194.31		CALL	\$1,194						
	5 to 1	ľ			. ,			. ,						

							FORMER	FORMER	FORMER				
CONTROL		ROAD STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
PREFABRICA	ATED STEEL PEDESTRIAN (TYPE 50	0)											
22007 001	PLH-3840(9)	OFF	500	41.00	10.00	410.00				\$38,500.00		\$38,500.00	\$93.90
	Total					410.00						\$38,500.00	
	Average Bridge Length			41.00									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost			\$93.90									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost			\$93.90									
	Average Cost per Square Foot			\$93.90		CALL	\$94						
	Average Cost per Square Meter			\$1,010.76		CALL	\$1,011						
		_											

		1		1				EODMED	EODMED	EODMED			-	
								FORMER	FORMER	FORMER				
CONTROL		ROAD	STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
CONCRETE	SLAB CONTINUOUS BRIDGES - WIDI	ENING (TYPE 112)											
12571 000	S-8-6(1008)	SHS	S008 05359	112	85.16	42.34	3,605.67	85.16	31.00	2,639.96	\$337,701.60	\$52,902.00	\$284,799.60	\$78.99
125/1 000	5-6-0(1008)	эпэ	3000 03339	112	65.10	42.34	3,003.07	65.10	31.00	2,039.90	\$337,701.00	\$52,902.00	\$204,799.00	\$70.99
	Total (Phased)						3,605.67						\$284,799.60	
	Average Bridge Length (Phased)				85.16									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$78.99									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$78.99									
	Tamman Square 1 oor cost (1 maseu)				ψ.σσ.									
	Average Cost per Square Foot (Phased)				\$78.99		CALL	\$79						
	Average Cost per Square Meter (Phase	d)			\$850.20		CALL	\$850						

			T	1										
								FORMER	FORMER	FORMER				
CONTROL		ROAD	STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
NO.	r ROJECT NO.	313	NUMBER	IIIE	LENGIII	WIDIII	AKEA	LENGIII	WIDIII	AKEA	TOTAL COST	COSIS	EACLUDED	COSI
CONCRETE S	SLAB CONTINUOUS BRIDGES - WID	EN & OV	/ERLAY (TYPE 11	3)										
31379 000	NH-20-5(110)	NHS	S020 36782	113	73.37	46.34	3,399.97	73.37	31.08	2,280.34	\$362,881.25	\$54,411.50	\$308,469.75	\$90.73
41988 000	STPD-183-2(107)	SHS	S183 05048	113	82.00	38.33	3,143.06	82.00	32.67	2,678.94	\$226,559.08	\$55,776.52	\$170,782.56	\$54.34
61013 000	EACSTPD-40-3(105)	SHS	S040 05953	113	90.00	38.34	3,450.60	90.00	32.67	2,940.30	\$258,373.10	\$65,625.30	\$192,747.80	\$55.86
80647 000	NH-281-3(108)	NHS	S281 14801	113	33.96	45.60	1,548.58	33.96	37.66	1,278.93	\$209,891.75	\$77,000.30	\$132,891.45	\$85.82
	Total (Phased)						11,542.20						\$804,891,56	
							,						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Average Bridge Length (Phased)				69.83									
					0.100									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$90.73									
	Waxiiiuiii Square Foot Cost (Filaseu)				\$90.73									
					*=									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$54.34									
	Average Cost per Square Foot (Phased)				\$69.73		CALL	\$70						
	Average Cost per Square Meter (Phase	d)			\$750.62		CALL	\$751						
	Treating Cost per Square Meter (1 huse	,			ψ.23102		CALL	Ψισι						
		1					I							

								FORMER	FORMER	FORMER				
CONTROL		ROAD	STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
CONCRETE	BOX GIRDER BRIDGE - WIDEN & RI	EDECK (TYPE 134)											
12444 000	EACSTPD-8-6(113)	SHS	S008 07563	134	159.05	42.33	6,732.59	159.05	32.67	5,196.16	\$402,076.65	\$54,932.00	\$347,144.65	\$51.56
12111 000	EXCESSIVE O O(112)	SIIS	5000 07202	104	103.00	12100	0,752.65	107100	52.07	2,170.10	ψ402,070.02	ψε-1,252100	ψοτη,111100	φειιου
	Total						6,732.59						\$347,144.65	
	Average Bridge Length				159.05									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost				\$51.56									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost				\$51.56									
	Average Cost per Square Foot				\$51.56		CALL	\$52						
	Average Cost per Square Meter				\$555.01		CALL	\$555						

			1	1	Ţ		T				T	1		
								FORMER	FORMER	FORMER				
CONTROL		ROAD	STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
PRESTRESSI	ED CONCRETE I BEAM BRIDGE - WI	DEN & I	REHAB (TYPE 216))										
22106 000	BH-5164(1)	NHS	U1825C2005	216	262.00	76.42	20,022.04	262.00	68.70	17,999.40	\$1,128,580.72	\$88,127.20	\$1,040,453.52	\$51.97
	Total (Phased)						20,022.04						\$1,040,453.52	
	Average Bridge Length (Phased)				262.00									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$51.97									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$51.97									
	Average Cost per Square Foot (Phased)				\$51.97		CALL	\$52						
-			1		A==0 ==			4==0						
	Average Cost per Square Meter (Phase	d)			\$559.35		CALL	\$559						

	T		1	1							ı			
								FORMER	FORMER	FORMER				
CONTROL		ROAD	STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
PRESTRESSI	ED CONCRETE TWIN TEE BRIDGES	- WIDEN	ING (TYPE 222)											
22007 001	PLH-3840(9)	OFF	C008905105P	222	41.00	41.67	1,708.47	41.00	30.00	1,230.00	\$76,089.50		\$76,089.50	\$44.54
	Total						1,708.47						\$76,089.50	
	Average Bridge Length				41.00									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost				\$44.54									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost				\$44.54									
					****			***						
	Average Cost per Square Foot	1			\$44.54		CALL	\$45						
	A G A S MA				¢450.20		CALL	\$450						
	Average Cost per Square Meter				\$479.39		CALL	\$479						

				1	1			EOD) (ED	FORMER	FORMER	T			
								FORMER	FORMER	FORMER				
CONTROL		ROAD	STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
STEEL GIRD	ER ROLLED BEAM BRIDGES - WIDE	NING (1	YPE 362)											
21903 000	EACNH-6-7(168)	NHS	S006 36466	362	261.84	111.58	29,216.11	261.84	130.09	34,062.77	\$110,393.04	\$12,390.67	\$98,002.37	\$3.35
	Total (Phased)						29,216.11						\$98,002.37	
	Average Bridge Length (Phased)				261.84									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$3.35									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$3.35									
	Average Cost per Square Foot (Phased)				\$3.35		CALL	\$3						
	Average Cost per Square Meter (Phase	d)			\$36.11		CALL	\$36					<u> </u>	

								FORMER	FORMER	FORMER				
CONTROL		ROAD	STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
STEEL GIRD	TEEL GIRDER ROLLED BEAM BRIDGES - WIDEN & REHAB (TYPE 366)													
31430 000	EACSTPD-32-7(105)	SHS	S032 08636	366	272.00	46.33		272.00		8,342.24	\$820,868.02	\$68,942.41	\$751,925.61	\$59.67
61013 000	EACSTPD-40-3(105)	SHS	S040 05396	366	102.00	38.77	3,954.54	102.00	32.67	3,332.34	\$458,861.80	\$65,561.60	\$393,300.20	\$99.46
	Total						3,954.54						\$393,300.20	
	Total (Phased)						12,601.76						\$751,925.61	
	Average Bridge Length				102.00									
	A D'I I d'ON D				252.00									
	Average Bridge Length (Phased)				272.00									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost				\$99.46									
	Maximum Square 1 oot Cost				ψ>>1-10									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$59.67									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost				\$99.46									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost (Phased)				\$59.67									
	Average Cost per Square Foot				\$99.46		CALL	\$99						
	Average Cost per Square Foot (Phased))			\$59.67		CALL	\$60						
					** ***			A. 0=4						
	Average Cost per Square Meter				\$1,070.53		CALL	\$1,071						
	Annual Cost was Same May (D)	3)			\$642.26		CATT	\$6.43						
	Average Cost per Square Meter (Phase	a)			\$642.26		CALL	\$642						

		1		1	1	T							
							FORMER	FORMER	FORMER				
CONTROL	RO.	D STRUCTURE	E STRUC	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO. SY	S NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
STEEL GIRD	ER WELDED PLATE BRIDGES - WIDEN &	REDECK (TYPE	374)										
11395 000	S-77-2(1021) NHS	S077 06205R	374	257.29	51.42	13,229.85	257.29	37.83	9,733.28	\$781,240.53	\$84,879.40	\$696,361.13	\$52.64
	Total (Phased)					13,229.85						\$696,361.13	
	Average Bridge Length (Phased)			257.29									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost (Phased)			\$52.64									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost (Phased)			\$52.64									
	Average Cost per Square Foot (Phased)			\$52.64		CALL	\$53						
	Average Cost per Square Meter (Phased)			\$566.56		CALL	\$567						

	T	1						EODMED	FORMER	FORMER				
COMEDOI		DOAD	CEDITCETIDE	CEDIC	BBIDGE	DDIDGE	NEW DECK	FORMER		FORMER		EVCLUDED	COCT I FCC	CO ET
CONTROL		ROAD		STRUC	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO.	SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
MICCELLAN	EQUIC CONCEDUCATION (TYPE AND)													
MISCELLAN	EOUS CONSTRUCTION (TYPE 900)													
12002 000	TM 90 9(141)	CITC	C000 2/015	900	258.00	22.20	9 501 40				¢97 512 50	¢40.711.00	\$37,902.50	\$4.41
12082 000 12138 000	IM-80-8(141) EACSTPD-S12B(103)	SHS SHS	S080 36915 SS12B00427	900	90.21	33.30 32.67					\$87,513.50 \$18,688.75	\$49,611.00	\$18,688.75	
12138 000	EACSTPD-S12B(103)	SHS	SS12B00427 SS12B00841	900	82.00	32.67	2,947.10				\$16,909.00		\$16,909.00	
12183 000	IM-80-8(140)	SHS	S080 37312	900	273.00	32.92	,				\$62,567.00	\$24,436.00	\$38,131.00	
12584 000	RD-8-7(1010)	SHS	S008 09199	900	76.77	42.78	,				\$22,931.10	\$24,430.00	\$22,931.10	
12616 000	STPP-79-2(109)	SHS	S079 02719	900	122.00	32.67	3,985.74				\$25,237.00		\$22,931.10	
31659 000		SHS	S079 02719 S057 03867	900	81.00	32.67	2,646.27				\$18,698.75		\$25,237.00 \$18,698.75	
	STPP-57-4(112)	_					/				. ,			
31659 000 31763 000	STPP-57-4(112)	SHS SHS	S098 00354	900	94.31	32.67 42.50	3,081.11				\$21,915.00		\$21,915.00	
	S-D3(1019)	_	S014 17044		112.50		,				\$18,351.25		\$18,351.25	
31763 000	S-D3(1019)	SHS	S015 10833	900	1,104.50	63.50					\$23,309.00		\$23,309.00	
31763 000	S-D3(1019)	SHS	S275 04515	900	318.00	42.50					\$12,404.00		\$12,404.00	
41794 000	STPD-281-3(109)	SHS	S281 00677	900	100.00	42.83	,				\$24,020.00		\$24,020.00	
41851 000	STPD-BR-39-2(105)	SHS	S039 00893	900	1,010.83	42.60	/				\$59,152.76	A10.127.10	\$59,152.76	
41902 000	IM-80-8(142)	SHS	S080 36014	900	261.00	33.50	/				\$39,802.90	\$10,125.40	\$29,677.50	
41988 000	STPD-183-2(107)	SHS	S183 06281	900	61.35	37.67	,				\$14,435.00		\$14,435.00	
41990 000	EACSTPD-40-4(102)	SHS	S040 06642	900	76.00	37.67	,				\$158,688.66		\$158,688.66	
41990 000	EACSTPD-40-4(102)	SHS	S040 07244	900	48.00	37.67	,				\$11,058.75		\$11,058.75	
50787 000	EACSTPD-30-1(121)	SHS	S030 06360	900	24.17	38.83					\$8,098.00		\$8,098.00	
50787 000	EACSTPD-30-1(121)	SHS	S030 07275	900	48.00	38.83	,				\$18,692.00		\$18,692.00	
50787 000	EACSTPD-30-1(121)	SHS	S030 07625	900	80.00	38.83	,				\$18,913.80		\$18,913.80	
51038 000	STR-27-3(1002)	SHS	S027 11745	900	421.92	42.83					\$319,217.45	\$120,061.89	\$199,155.56	
51152 000	EACIM-80-2(87)	INTR	S080 09700L	900	97.69	41.50	,				\$21,774.00		\$21,774.00	
51152 000	EACIM-80-2(87)	INTR	S080 09700R	900	97.69	41.50	,				\$21,774.00		\$21,774.00	
51254 000	STR-80-1(1025)	INTR	S080 00526L	900	103.17	41.67	,				\$97,494.50		\$97,494.50	
51254 000	STR-80-1(1025)	INTR	S080 00526R	900	103.17	41.67	,				\$97,494.50		\$97,494.50	
51254 000	STR-80-1(1025)	INTR	S080 00648L	900	86.25	41.67	,				\$71,036.00		\$71,036.00	
51254 000	STR-80-1(1025)	INTR	S080 00648R	900	86.25	41.67	,				\$69,536.00		\$69,536.00	
51254 000	STR-80-1(1025)	INTR	S080 02071L	900	193.04	40.83	,				\$8,349.50		\$8,349.50	
51254 000	STR-80-1(1025)	INTR	S080 02071R	900	193.04	40.83	,				\$8,349.50		\$8,349.50	
51255 000	STR-80-2(1014)	INTR	S080 08522	900	276.02	42.67	11,777.77				\$14,036.00		\$14,036.00	
51255 000	STR-80-2(1014)	INTR	S080 08880L	900	381.79	40.67	15,527.40				\$4,200.00		\$4,200.00	
51255 000	STR-80-2(1014)	INTR	S080 08880R	900	381.79	40.67	15,527.40				\$26,930.00		\$26,930.00	\$1.73
70882 000	NH-6-4(120)	NHS	S006 19098	900	237.33	42.50	10,086.53				\$76,415.25	\$40,563.75	\$35,851.50	\$3.55
							304,260.75						\$1,273,194.87	
	Average Bridge Length				211.54									
	Maximum Square Foot Cost				\$55.43									
	Minimum Square Foot Cost				\$0.27									
	Average Cost per Square Foot				\$4.18		CALL	\$4						
	Average Cost per Square Meter				\$45.04		CALL	\$45						

							FORMER	FORMER	FORMER				
CONTROL	ROAD	STRUCTURE	STRUC	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	NEW DECK	BRIDGE	BRIDGE	BRIDGE		EXCLUDED	COST LESS	SQ.FT.
NO.	PROJECT NO. SYS	NUMBER	TYPE	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA	TOTAL COST	COSTS	EXCLUDED	COST
APPROACH S	SLABS (902)												
32004 000	STPE-3125(6) SHS	C007105105	902	250.00	38.30	9,575.00				\$13,690.07	\$11,000.07	\$2,690.00	\$0.28
						9,575.00						\$2,690.00	
	Average Bridge Length			250.00									

PHASED CONST. N N N N N N N N N Y Y N N N N N Y N N N N

PHASED CONST. N N N Y Y N N Y Y Y Y Y N N N N N N

PHASED CONST.
N
N
N
L

PHASED
CONST.
N
N
Y
Y
Y
Y V
Y N
IN

	PHASED CONST.
L	
L	
L	
L	N
L	
Ĺ	
Ĺ	
ı	
ſ	
ſ	
ſ	
ſ	
ľ	
ſ	
Ī	
Ī	
Ī	

PHASED CONST.
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

PHASED
CONST.
N
N
N
N
N
Y

PHASEI CONST.	
N	

PHASI CONS	
Y	

PHASED CONST.
*7
Y
Y
Y
Y

	PHASED CONST.
L	
L	
L	
L	N
L	
Ĺ	
Ĺ	
Ĺ	
Ĺ	
Ĺ	
Г	
ſ	
ľ	
ľ	
ľ	

PHASED CONST.	
Y	

PHASED CONST.
N

PHASI CONS	
Y	

PHASED CONST.
Y
N

PHASED CONST.
Y

PHASED CONST.

PHASED CONST.